
 

Meeting Information: 

Meeting Date & Time: 12/11/2019 10:00 am - 11:00 am (Central) 

Meeting Title: Network Adequacy Data Maintenance Planning 

Called by: Tonmoy Dasgupta, Regulatory Health Link Division 

Mode of meeting In-person & GotoMeeting  

Attendees  

Attachments* 
(Agenda, Handouts, 
PPTs, etc.): 

Presentation slides. 

* Attachments can be submitted by copying and pasting in this document or by submitting as separate document. 
 

Agenda: 
1) Introductions & housekeeping 
2) NA Program Updates 
3) PTNP process review 
4) Expectation from issuers  
5) Errors to avoid 

 

 

Meeting Notes 
• Meeting was convened by Tonmoy Dasgupta at 10:01 am and was adjourned at 10:40 am. 

• Tonmoy Dasgupta presented per script in the slide deck which has been made available to all. 

• The only change this round was the expansion of the Dental Specialty by adding an MD specialization for 
“Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery”. 

• Suggestions to add taxonomies to three other Provider Types were denied because it was considered a 
dilution of the existing intended definition. Issuer had however the liberty to appropriately classify 
individual providers based on their practice into suitable Provider Types. 

• The deadlines that issuers have to be cognizant about are: 
o Issuers provides suggestions for change. Due on January 15, 2020. AID will collect these 

suggestions and post the consolidated information on NA website on January 31, 2020. 
o Issuers vote their agreement or opposition to suggested changes by others. Due on February 14, 

2020. AID processes votes and updates the PTNPs on NA website on March 15, 2020. 
  
 
    

 
 

 
  



 
 

Attendees 
 

  
Name Email Address Attendee type 

Kristina Cyronek (NDAR) kristina_m_cyronek@uhc.com Online 

Ellie Ferguson elizabeth.m.ferguson@centene.com Online 

JD Robinson Arkansas Insurance Department Online 

Kendra Hall khall@ddar.intra.renhsc.com Online 

Jeff Hemby JHemby@humana.com Online 

Peter Benetatos pbenetatos@CENTENE.COM Online 

Liz Hubbard liz.hubbard@qualchoice.com Online 

Anderson, Marie A marie.anderson@uhc.com Online 

Gabriel Grannis ? Online 

Brad Jakel ? Online 

Jennifer Foland ? Online 

Maggie Konschak mkonschak@ddar.intra.renhsc.com Online 

Jamie Gilmore JGILMORE@CENTENE.com Online 

Bruce Arkansas Insurance Department Online 

Kathy Therrien kjtherrien@aetna.com Online 

George Gorman GGORMAN@CENTENE.COM Online 

Mark Johnson mark.johnson@qualchoice.com Online 

Teresa White trwhite@arkbluecross.com in-person 

Tina Taylor tptaylor@arkbluecross.com in-person 

Karen Green Karen.green@qualchoice.com in-person 

Zane Chrisman zachrisman@arkbluecross.com 

in-person 

Tanya Barton Arkansas Insurance Department in-person 

Chantel Albritton Arkansas Insurance Department in-person 

Tonmoy Dasgupta Arkansas Insurance Department in-person 
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